City of Halifax for a site for High Service 
Reservoirs, which properties so expropriated 
ore comprised within the lot of land situated 
in the City of Halifax and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the west line of Robie 
Street, distant one hundred and fifteen (115) 
feet northerly from the prolongation west-

west line of Robie Street for a distance of two 
hundred and fifty two (252) feet; thence north­
erly by a llnç parallel to the said west line of 
Kobie Street for a distance of four hundred and 
seventy-one «471) feet more or less; thence east­
erly fora distance of two hundred and fifty- 
two (262) feet or until it oomee to the west line 
of Robie Street at the southeast corner of prop­
erty said to belong to David Nicholson; thence 
southerly to the said west line of Robie Street